## FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

## No. 19/BLDG.CC/CFD/MD/2015

## Dated: 14-02-2023

Certified that the PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (name of the building or premises) at Kottara, Chowki, Sy No. 83, Maladi Estate Road, Mangaluru-575015 (address) comprised of Zero basement(s) and One Ground Floor and Three (upper floors) owned/occupied by PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (name of the institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/ UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 01-02-2023 (date of inspection) in the presence of PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy up to classes Educational (I to X) With effect from 14-02-2023 for a period of 13-02-2025 year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

1. 2 3

4

Issued on 14-02-2023 (date of issue) at Mangaluru (place) by

\*Strike out whichever is not applicable.



_	-
	$\alpha$
	0

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL. Sy. No. 83, Kavoor Village, Kottara Chowki, Maladi Estate Road, Mangaluru-575015

(Name & Address of the Institution)

Signature with	Seal: B.M. Linenar 23 02-24
Name	Chief Fire officer
Designation	Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services
	Mangaluru - 575 001
Name & Addre	ess of Department/Office:

## ENDORSEMENT

The Nb Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled an annulled due to



..... (reasons to be recorded).

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)





IDRA VANKELA lanaper Podar International School - Mangalore Survey No 83, Kavoor Village Maladi Estate 9 hra Chowki MANG 015